PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
O2Micro, Inc.	05/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2Micro International Limited		
Street Address:	Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre		
Internal Address:	West Bay Road, PO Box 32331 SWB		
City:	Georgetown, Grand Cayman		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10756007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6036686560

Email: drobertson@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Edmund P. Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O2M03.02CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund P. Pfleger

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignLtd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0468

500150393

OP \$40.00 1075

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. O2Micro 03,02CIP		
(8	ungre	anaigimi, amgie assignee,	<u> </u>			
U.S. Patent No.		Issue Date	Application Serial No.		Filing Date	
			10/756,007		January 13, 2004	
Title of Invention: CON	TROL	ER AND DRIVING METH	OD FOR POWER CIRCUI	TS, EL	ECTRICAL CIRCUIT	
		1				
Owner of Record	d (here	nafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigner			
O2Micro, Inc.			3118 Patrick Henry Drive	;		
·			Santa Clara, CA 95054			
- Company						
Assignee		Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignee		
O2Micro International L	lmited		Grand Pavillion Commer			
			West Bay Road, P.O. Box Grand Cayman, Cayman		-	
			Grand Cayman, Cayman	THULL	up ar TT.R	
Whereas, the abov	ve-iden	tified Assignor is the sole owne	r of record of the above-iden	tified (Inited States Patent, and;	
Whereas, the abov	ve-iden	ified Assignee is desirous of a	equiring the entire right, title	and in	terest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in	e consid	leration of the sum of ONE			dollars (\$	
1 Mand othe	er good	and valuable consideration,	the receipt whereof is hereby	ackno	owledged, Assignor, by these	
presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the						
term for which soid Paten	t is gra	nted, as fully and entirely as t	he same would have been he	ld by A	Assignor had this assignment	
not been made.						
Executed this &	Executed this 315th day of May, in the year 2006					
at Literature and		1" / '-				
" USER HE 20						
1			Signastife of Assignor (or	of autho	riced signatury if Assignor is a	
A			corporation, partnership or	associal	ion)	
State of CALIFORINA						
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA CL	APA	<u> </u>				
Before me personally appeared YISHAD HUANG						
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 315 day of MM, in the year 2006						
		SYUMA RIVERA Commission # 1404476				
		Notory Public - California	T	(rotar);	Public)	
Copyright 1997 Legal Star		Mr. Comm. Symbol Mar C. C.	200		AS01A/REV01	